
2021 USA Baseball CNT

Conference Overall Statistics (as of Jul 15, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

Gavin Cross, STARS  . 4 5 5 11-11 33 7 15 2 0 4 13 29  . 8 7 9 3 0 4 0  . 4 7 4 2 0 3-3

Kevin Parada, STRIPES  . 4 0 0 10-9 25 5 10 3 0 0 3 13  . 5 2 0 4 1 9 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-2

Jacob Berry, STARS  . 3 8 7 11-11 31 9 12 3 0 4 12 27  . 8 7 1 6 1 6 0  . 4 7 5 2 0 1-1

Robert Moore, STARS  . 3 5 1 11-11 37 10 13 1 0 0 3 14  . 3 7 8 4 0 9 0  . 4 1 5 0 0 2-2

Dylan Crews, STARS  . 3 5 0 7-7 20 4 7 1 0 1 4 11  . 5 5 0 3 0 3 0  . 4 3 5 0 0 2-2

Ethan Long, STRIPES  . 3 3 3 8-8 24 2 8 3 0 0 4 11  . 4 5 8 3 0 8 0  . 4 0 7 0 0 0-0

Brooks Lee, STARS  . 3 0 6 11-11 36 3 11 2 0 1 4 16  . 4 4 4 1 1 6 0  . 3 4 2 0 0 2-2

Jordan Sprinkle, STRIPES  . 3 0 0 11-11 30 3 9 3 1 0 5 14  . 4 6 7 3 0 11 2  . 3 5 3 1 0 3-5

Drew Gilbert, STRIPES  . 2 9 4 11-11 34 4 10 1 1 0 3 13  . 3 8 2 0 1 7 0  . 3 1 4 0 1 2-3

Reggie Crawford, STRIPES  . 2 8 6 6-6 14 2 4 0 0 1 2 7  . 5 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Daniel Susac, STRIPES  . 2 7 3 9-7 22 4 6 1 0 0 1 7  . 3 1 8 0 0 10 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 1-2

Jace Jung, STRIPES  . 2 6 7 11-10 30 4 8 1 0 1 1 12  . 4 0 0 5 0 10 0  . 3 7 1 0 0 1-1

Brock Jones, STRIPES  . 2 4 2 11-11 33 5 8 0 1 3 8 19  . 5 7 6 3 0 10 0  . 3 0 6 0 0 1-1

Sean McLain, STRIPES  . 2 4 2 11-11 33 3 8 1 0 0 2 9  . 2 7 3 2 0 8 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 4-5

Kyle Teel, STARS  . 2 3 3 11-11 30 7 7 3 0 0 1 10  . 3 3 3 4 1 7 0  . 3 4 3 0 0 0-1

Logan Tanner, STARS  . 1 8 2 7-6 22 2 4 0 0 1 2 7  . 3 1 8 0 1 9 0  . 2 1 7 0 0 0-0

Jacob Gonzalez, STARS  . 1 8 2 9-9 22 2 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 1 8 2 4 0 7 1  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-1

Reggie Crawford, STARS  . 1 6 7 2-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0

Hayden Dunhurst, STARS  . 1 6 0 10-10 25 3 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 1 6 0 3 1 10 0  . 2 6 7 1 0 1-1

Dylan Beavers, STRIPES  . 1 4 3 9-9 21 4 3 0 0 1 4 6  . 2 8 6 5 1 9 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 3-3

Caden Grice, STARS  . 1 1 5 10-10 26 2 3 0 0 1 2 6  . 2 3 1 2 1 16 0  . 2 0 7 0 0 0-0

Carter Trice, STRIPES  . 0 6 3 8-6 16 4 1 0 0 1 2 4  . 2 5 0 4 0 8 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-1

Paul Skenes, STRIPES  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Carter Trice, STARS  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1

Justin Campbell, STRIPES  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk

Reggie Crawford, STRIPES  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 1 4.0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0  . 0 7 7 0 1 0

Landon Sims, STARS  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 1 3.1 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0

Cole Kirschsieper, STRIPES  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0  . 1 8 2 0 1 0

Hunter Barco, STARS  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0  . 1 0 0 1 0 0

Matthew Wyatt, STARS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 2 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0

Skenes, P, STARS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0

Harrison, Devereaux, STARS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tanner Witt, STRIPES  1 . 5 0 1-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 6.0 4 1 1 4 3 0 0 0  . 2 1 1 1 1 0

Carson Whisenhunt, STARS  1 . 5 0 1-0 2 2 0 0/1 0 6.0 3 1 1 1 10 0 0 1  . 1 5 0 0 0 0

Carson Palmquist, STARS  1 . 8 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 1 5.0 3 1 1 0 7 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 0

Devereaux Harrison, STRIPES  2 . 2 5 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 2 1 1 2 5 1 0 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 0

Jaxon Wiggins, STRIPES  3 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 6 2 2 0 9 0 0 1  . 2 6 1 0 1 0

Brandon Sproat, STARS  3 . 0 0 1-0 2 2 0 0/1 0 6.0 5 2 2 2 8 1 0 1  . 2 2 7 0 0 0

Justin Campbell, STRIPES  3 . 0 0 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 6.0 4 2 2 1 7 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0

Christopher Villaman, STARS  3 . 1 8 1-0 3 0 0 0/1 1 5.2 7 2 2 4 11 0 0 0  . 2 9 2 1 0 0

Josh White, STRIPES  3 . 3 8 0-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 8.0 8 5 3 3 12 0 0 1  . 2 3 5 1 0 0

Parker Messick, STARS  3 . 3 8 0-0 3 1 0 0/1 0 8.0 8 4 3 3 6 3 1 0  . 2 4 2 0 1 0

Gabriel Hughes, STRIPES  5 . 1 4 1-0 3 3 0 0/0 0 7.0 8 4 4 1 2 2 0 1  . 2 7 6 0 0 0

Paul Skenes, STRIPES  5 . 4 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 5 3 3 4 4 2 0 1  . 2 3 8 0 1 0

Adam Stone, STARS  5 . 6 2 1-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 8.0 12 5 5 5 8 1 1 0  . 3 8 7 0 1 1

Will Sanders, STARS  7 . 2 0 0-1 2 0 0 0/1 0 5.0 8 4 4 2 4 2 0 1  . 3 6 4 0 0 0

Samuel Highfill, STARS  7 . 2 0 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 5.0 9 5 4 2 7 3 1 0  . 4 0 9 0 0 0

Nate Savino, STARS  7 . 5 0 1-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 7 8 5 3 7 3 0 1  . 2 8 0 0 1 0

Blade Tidwell, STARS  7 . 7 1 1-1 3 2 0 0/1 0 7.0 6 6 6 4 9 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 2 0 0

Jack Washburn, STRIPES 10.80 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 8 8 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 3 0 8 3 0 0

Aaron Nixon, STRIPES 11.37 0-2 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 12 10 8 3 4 1 0 3  . 4 1 4 1 0 0

Drew Thorpe, STRIPES 12.38 1-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 8.0 19 11 11 2 11 4 0 4  . 4 4 2 2 0 0

Jackson Fristoe, STRIPES 13.50 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 4 4 5 4 0 0 1  . 2 2 2 0 1 0

PB - Dunhurst, H. STAR 2, Parada, K. STRI 1, Teel, K. STAR 1. Pickoffs - Whisenhunt STAR 1, Campbell, J. STRI 1, Savino, N.

STAR 1.



2021 USA Baseball CNT

Conference Overall Statistics (as of Jul 15, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Hayden Dunhurst, STARS 57 53 4 0 1.000 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 2 0

Logan Tanner, STARS 37 33 4 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Reggie Crawford, STRIPES 24 22 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gavin Cross, STARS 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jacob Gonzalez, STARS 18 5 13 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jace Jung, STRIPES 18 7 11 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dylan Beavers, STRIPES 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Carter Trice, STRIPES 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dylan Crews, STARS 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tanner Witt, STRIPES 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Drew Thorpe, STRIPES 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Jack Washburn, STRIPES 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Carson Whisenhunt, STARS 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Will Sanders, STARS 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Gabriel Hughes, STRIPES 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Justin Campbell, STRIPES 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Harrison, Devereaux, STARS 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matthew Wyatt, STARS 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Nate Savino, STARS 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Josh White, STRIPES 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Adam Stone, STARS 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

Parker Messick, STARS 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Carson Palmquist, STARS 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Aaron Nixon, STRIPES 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Kevin Parada, STRIPES 56 53 2 1  . 9 8 2 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 1 0

Daniel Susac, STRIPES 41 37 3 1  . 9 7 6 2 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Caden Grice, STARS 26 23 2 1  . 9 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brock Jones, STRIPES 24 23 0 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ethan Long, STRIPES 21 18 2 1  . 9 5 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jacob Berry, STARS 40 30 8 2  . 9 5 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Drew Gilbert, STRIPES 20 17 2 1  . 9 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jordan Sprinkle, STRIPES 37 13 22 2  . 9 4 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sean McLain, STRIPES 15 3 11 1  . 9 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brooks Lee, STARS 26 9 15 2  . 9 2 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kyle Teel, STARS 37 30 4 3  . 9 1 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 1 0

Robert Moore, STARS 17 5 10 2  . 8 8 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Carter Trice, STARS 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Devereaux Harrison, STRIPES 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Samuel Highfill, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Hunter Barco, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cole Kirschsieper, STRIPES 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jaxon Wiggins, STRIPES 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Reggie Crawford, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Christopher Villaman, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Blade Tidwell, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Brandon Sproat, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Paul Skenes, STRIPES 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Skenes, P, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Landon Sims, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jackson Fristoe, STRIPES 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0


